
30.01.2026

StartNr.
zugeloste

Bahn Name BSG Stadt D/H Gruppe Start

58 Beuer, Kurt ThyssenKrupp Stahl Duisburg H F2 1

59 Petry, Jürgen ThyssenKrupp Stahl Duisburg H F2 1

104 Kunert, Volker HHLA Hamburg H F2 1

105 Krüger, Karsten HHLA Hamburg H F1 1

106 Krüger, Joachim HHLA Hamburg H F1 1

107 Blaudzun, Torsten HHLA Hamburg H F1 1

182 Harms, Birgit Hamburger Hochbahn Hamburg D M 1 7

Bowl Play,  Leipzig

16.00 UhrDonnerstag, 03.09.26

Einzel
Gruppen E, F1, F2, I, K, L, M



30.01.2026

StartNr.
zugeloste

Bahn Name BSG Stadt D/H Gruppe Start

Einzel
Gruppen E, F1, F2, I, K, L, M

Bowl Play,  Leipzig

Donnerstag, 04.09.25 18.00 Uhr



30.01.2026

StartNr.
zugeloste

Bahn Name BSG Stadt D/H Gruppe Start

17 Richter, Jürgen Greenhorn 72 Berlin H F1 1

19 Albert, Horst Greenhorn 72 Berlin H F2 1

20 Albert, Beate Greenhorn 72 Berlin D M 1

25 Hauschild, Thomas SG Stern LC Hannover Hannover H F1 1

26 Sonns, Dieter SG Stern LC Hannover Hannover H F1 1

27 Ahrens, Gerd SG Stern LC Hannover Hannover H F2 1

28 Fischer, Andreas SG Stern LC Hannover Hannover H E 1

29 Siekmann, Frank SG Stern LC Hannover Hannover H F1 1

30 Bauer, Carsten SG Stern LC Hannover Hannover H E 1

31 Fischer, Bettina SG Stern LC Hannover Hannover D L 1

32 Okunowski, Siegfried BASF Coatings Münster H F2 1

33 König, Marco LWL Münster Münster H E 1

34 König, Stefanie LWL Münster Münster D K 1

36 Deppe, Lothar LWL Münster Münster H F2 1

37 Silva-Teixera, Abel LWL Münster Münster H F1 1

58 Beuer, Kurt ThyssenKrupp Stahl Duisburg H F2 2

59 Petry, Jürgen ThyssenKrupp Stahl Duisburg H F2 2

68 Siefert, Elke SSB AG Stuttgart D K 1

112 Wuthcke, Wilma BA Reinickendorf Berlin D L 1

113 Knuth, Marlies BA Reinickendorf Berlin D L 1

114 Knuth, Jürgen BA Reinickendorf Berlin H F2 1

117 Frank, Sabine CAU Kiel D L 1

118 Daniel, Stephan CAU Kiel H F1 1

119 Schröder, Uwe CAU Kiel H F1 1

120 Folster, Lars CAU Kiel H E 1

121 Burmeister, Sven CAU Kiel H E 1

122 Volkmann, Michael CAU Kiel H E 1

129 Batti, Karina Bowltreff Münster D L 1

130 Senne, Helmut Bowltreff Münster H E 1

182 Harms, Birgit Hamburger Hochbahn Hamburg D M 2 30

Bowl Play,  Leipzig

10.00 UhrFreitag, 04.09.26

Einzel
Gruppen E, F1, F2, I, K, L, M



30.01.2026

StartNr.
zugeloste

Bahn Name BSG Stadt D/H Gruppe Start

1 Endreß, Maren Commerzbank Hamburg D M 1

5 Kalenski, Petra Commerzbank Hamburg D K 1

18 Richter, Petra Greenhorn 72 Berlin D L 1

115 Schaldach, Ute BA Reinickendorf Berlin D K 1

116 Giertz, Frank BA Reinickendorf Berlin H F1 1

151 Klimm, Gerlinde Elbe-Sport Hamburg D K 1

152 Klimm, Michael Elbe-Sport Hamburg H F2 1

153 Frercksen, Martin Elbe-Sport Hamburg H F1 1

166 Lufter, Manuela TKD Quelle Berlin D K 1

167 Lufter, Thomas TKD Quelle Berlin H F1 1

168 Haberland, Thomas TKD Quelle Berlin H E 1 11

Bowl Play,  Leipzig

12.00 UhrFreitag, 04.09.26

Einzel
Gruppen E, F1, F2, I, K, L, M



30.01.2026

StartNr.
zugeloste

Bahn Name BSG Stadt D/H Gruppe Start

25 Hauschild, Thomas SG Stern LC Hannover Hannover H F1 2

26 Sonns, Dieter SG Stern LC Hannover Hannover H F1 2

27 Ahrens, Gerd SG Stern LC Hannover Hannover H F2 2

28 Fischer, Andreas SG Stern LC Hannover Hannover H E 2

29 Siekmann, Frank SG Stern LC Hannover Hannover H F1 2

30 Bauer, Carsten SG Stern LC Hannover Hannover H E 2

31 Fischer, Bettina SG Stern LC Hannover Hannover D L 2

32 Okunowski, Siegfried BASF Coatings Münster H F2 2

33 König, Marco LWL Münster Münster H E 2

34 König, Stefanie LWL Münster Münster D K 2

36 Deppe, Lothar LWL Münster Münster H F2 2

37 Silva-Teixera, Abel LWL Münster Münster H F1 2

104 Kunert, Volker HHLA Hamburg H F2 2

105 Krüger, Karsten HHLA Hamburg H F1 2

106 Krüger, Joachim HHLA Hamburg H F1 2

107 Blaudzun, Torsten HHLA Hamburg H F1 2

113 Knuth, Marlies BA Reinickendorf Berlin D L 2

114 Knuth, Jürgen BA Reinickendorf Berlin H F2 2

115 Schaldach, Ute BA Reinickendorf Berlin D K 2

116 Giertz, Frank BA Reinickendorf Berlin H F1 2

128 Weickert, Wolfgang SG Stern  Bremen H F2 1

129 Batti, Karina Bowltreff Münster D L 2

130 Senne, Helmut Bowltreff Münster H E 2 23

Bowl Play,  Leipzig

15.00 UhrFreitag, 04.09.26

Einzel
Gruppen E, F1, F2, I, K, L, M



30.01.2026

StartNr.
zugeloste

Bahn Name BSG Stadt D/H Gruppe Start

1 Endreß, Maren Commerzbank Hamburg D M 2

73 Zander, Juliane TU-ZW 80 Berlin D K 1

74 Eckert, Gundolf TU-ZW 80 Berlin H F1 1

79 Müller, Heidi-Babette Einzelmitglied  Bremen D M 1

80 Nohka-Johannsen, Melanie Einzelmitglied  Bremen D K 1

102 Schröder, Renate FOSECO Borken D K 1

128 Weickert, Wolfgang SG Stern  Bremen H F2 2

142 Fritz, Birgit DIE BALLBAREN Lübeck D I 1

143 Schmidt, Viola DIE BALLBAREN Lübeck D I 1

151 Klimm, Gerlinde Elbe-Sport Hamburg D K 2

152 Klimm, Michael Elbe-Sport Hamburg H F2 2

153 Frercksen, Martin Elbe-Sport Hamburg H F1 2 12

Einzel
Gruppen E, F1, F2, I, K, L, M

Bowl Play,  Leipzig

Freitag, 04.09.26 17.00 Uhr



30.01.2026

StartNr.
zugeloste

Bahn Name BSG Stadt D/H Gruppe Start

Einzel
Gruppen E, F1, F2, I, K, L, M

Bowl Play,  Leipzig

Freitag, 04.09.26 20.30 Uhr



30.01.2026

StartNr.
zugeloste

Bahn Name BSG Stadt D/H Gruppe Start

42 Müller, Petra Ing. Büro Mendikowski Cuxhaven D K 1

43 Krügel, Petra Ing. Büro Mendikowski Cuxhaven D K 1

44 Barthelmes, Dieter Ing. Büro Mendikowski Cuxhaven H E 1

68 Siefert, Elke SSB AG Stuttgart D K 2

102 Schröder, Renate FOSECO Borken D K 2

112 Wuthcke, Wilma BA Reinickendorf Berlin D L 2

142 Fritz, Birgit DIE BALLBAREN Lübeck D I 2

143 Schmidt, Viola DIE BALLBAREN Lübeck D I 2

169 Donner, Heiko TKD Quelle Berlin H E 1 9

Einzel
Gruppen E, F1, F2, I, K, L, M

Bowl Play,  Leipzig

Samstag, 05.09.26 09.00 Uhr



30.01.2026

StartNr.
zugeloste

Bahn Name BSG Stadt D/H Gruppe Start

5 Kalenski, Petra Commerzbank Hamburg D K 2

11 Kapels, Heike HeiKa Oldenburg D K 1

53 Niedermeyer, Meik BIE-Bowling Bielefeld H E 1

54 Hoffmann, Daniel BIE-Bowling Bielefeld H E 1

55 Hoffmann, Ulrich BIE-Bowling Bielefeld H F1 1

56 Brouwer, Helmut BIE-Bowling Bielefeld H F1 1

57 Karadeniz, Doris BIE-Bowling Bielefeld D M 1

61 Langer, Mike BowlHouse Berlin 2001 Berlin H E 1

62 Richmann, Christian BowlHouse Berlin 2001 Berlin H E 1

63 Momtschilowitsch, Andreas BowlHouse Berlin 2001 Berlin H E 1

79 Müller, Heidi-Babette Einzelmitglied  Bremen D M 2

80 Nohka-Johannsen, Melanie Einzelmitglied  Bremen D K 2

81 Weerts, Birgit Einzelmitglied  Oldenburg D K 1

82 Gerdes, Edith OLB Oldenburg D K 1

100 Zacharias, Angelika Greenhorn 72 Berlin D K 1

101 Zacharias, Jörg Greenhorn 72 Berlin H F1 1

154 Augsburg, Sonja Elbe-Sport Hamburg D K 1

166 Lufter, Manuela TKD Quelle Berlin D K 2

167 Lufter, Thomas TKD Quelle Berlin H F1 2

168 Haberland, Thomas TKD Quelle Berlin H E 2

169 Donner, Heiko TKD Quelle Berlin H E 2 21

Bowl Play,  Leipzig

11.00 UhrSamstag, 05.09.26

Einzel
Gruppen E, F1, F2, I, K, L, M



30.01.2026

StartNr.
zugeloste

Bahn Name BSG Stadt D/H Gruppe Start

11 Kapels, Heike HeiKa Oldenburg D K 2

17 Richter, Jürgen Greenhorn 72 Berlin H F1 2

19 Albert, Horst Greenhorn 72 Berlin H F2 2

20 Albert, Beate Greenhorn 72 Berlin D M 2

42 Müller, Petra Ing. Büro Mendikowski Cuxhaven D K 2

43 Krügel, Petra Ing. Büro Mendikowski Cuxhaven D K 2

44 Barthelmes, Dieter Ing. Büro Mendikowski Cuxhaven H E 2

53 Niedermeyer, Meik BIE-Bowling Bielefeld H E 2

54 Hoffmann, Daniel BIE-Bowling Bielefeld H E 2

55 Hoffmann, Ulrich BIE-Bowling Bielefeld H F1 2

56 Brouwer, Helmut BIE-Bowling Bielefeld H F1 2

57 Karadeniz, Doris BIE-Bowling Bielefeld D M 2

61 Langer, Mike BowlHouse Berlin 2001 Berlin H E 2

62 Richmann, Christian BowlHouse Berlin 2001 Berlin H E 2

63 Momtschilowitsch, Andreas BowlHouse Berlin 2001 Berlin H E 2

81 Weerts, Birgit Einzelmitglied  Oldenburg D K 2

82 Gerdes, Edith OLB Oldenburg D K 2

85 Lippek, Katharina Team Sumo Hannover D L 1

86 Scheer, Roland Team Sumo Hannover H E 1

100 Zacharias, Angelika Greenhorn 72 Berlin D K 2

101 Zacharias, Jörg Greenhorn 72 Berlin H F1 2

117 Frank, Sabine CAU Kiel D L 2

118 Daniel, Stephan CAU Kiel H F1 2

119 Schröder, Uwe CAU Kiel H F1 2

120 Folster, Lars CAU Kiel H E 2

121 Burmeister, Sven CAU Kiel H E 2

122 Volkmann, Michael CAU Kiel H E 2

192 Seiss, Melanie Mahle Stuttgart D K 1 28

Bowl Play,  Leipzig

14.30 UhrSamstag, 05.09.26

Einzel
Gruppen E, F1, F2, I, K, L, M



30.01.2026

StartNr.
zugeloste

Bahn Name BSG Stadt D/H Gruppe Start

18 Richter, Petra Greenhorn 72 Berlin D L 2

73 Zander, Juliane TU-ZW 80 Berlin D K 2

74 Eckert, Gundolf TU-ZW 80 Berlin H F1 2

85 Lippek, Katharina Team Sumo Hannover D L 2

86 Scheer, Roland Team Sumo Hannover H E 2

148 Krause, Katrin Bowler mit Raketenantrieb Lübeck D K 1

154 Augsburg, Sonja Elbe-Sport Hamburg D K 2

192 Seiss, Melanie Mahle Stuttgart D K 2 8

Einzel
Gruppen E, F1, F2, I, K, L, M

Bowl Play,  Leipzig

Samstag, 05.09.26 16.30 Uhr



30.01.2026

StartNr.
zugeloste

Bahn Name BSG Stadt D/H Gruppe Start

148 Krause, Katrin Bowler mit Raketenantrieb Lübeck D K 2 1

Einzel
Gruppen E, F1, F2, I, K, L, M

Bowl Play,  Leipzig

Samstag, 05.09.26 19.30 Uhr


